
Information  Venue 

CTI Life Sciences 
Effingerstrasse 27 
3003 Bern 
Phone  031 324 10 79 
Email life.sciences@bbt.admin.ch 
Web  www.kti-cti.ch 
 

Kultur Casino Bern 
Herrengasse 25 
3011 Bern 
Web  www.kultur-casino.ch 

Deadlines Registration 

Poster Award Submissions: 24-Aug-10 
Medtech Award Submissions: 31-Mar-10 
Registration: 29-Aug-10 

 
 

Please register online under 
http://cti2010.swiss-meeting.org/ 

Arrival by Public Transport Arrival by Car 

From main station tram no. 3 (direction 
Saali) or tram no. 5 (direction Ostring), 
tram stop "Zytglogge" 

Motorway A6, Exit "Bern-Ostring", 
Thunstrasse-Jungfraustrasse-
Marienstrasse and Kirchenfeldbrücke. Turn 
left for the parking Casino. 

 
Location 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CTI Medtech Event 2010  
 
 
Tuesday, 31 August 2010, 9:00 – 16:00 
 
 
Kultur Casino Bern 



CTI Medtech Event 2010 

The Swiss medical technology sector occupies a leading position worldwide. Partnerships 
between medical technology companies and R&D institutions result in successful 
products. The CTI Medtech initiative has been part of the services of the Innovation 
Promotion Agency CTI since 1997, with more than 200 collaborative projects being 
supported by CTI in that time. This year’s Medtech Event will continue with the successful 
format of our past events, however, this year there will be more time for communication 
and networking. We will also be introducing the Medtech Best Poster Award and the 
Medtech activities of the CTI Startup program as additional highlights. 
 

CTI Medtech Awards 2010 

Three outstanding CTI Medtech projects chosen by the CTI Medtech expert team will be 
presented in the morning session. The audience will then vote for the best project from 
among these “Top 3”. The project receiving the most votes will become the winner of the 
CTI Medtech Award 2010. 
This year for the first time, an award for the CTI Medtech Best Poster will be given. A 
panel consisting of experts from academia, industry, and the communications sector will 
select the most attractive and stimulating poster presentation at the event. Both awards 
will be announced directly after the panel discussion (see program below).

Program  

09:00  Registration & Coffee 

09:30  Welcome & Introduction 
  Walter Steinlin, President of Innovation Promotion Agency CTI 

Klara Sekanina, Director of Innovation Promotion Agency CTI  

09:50  Review CTI Medtech 2009/2010 
  Lutz Nolte, Head of CTI Medtech 

10:10  CTI Projects (Award nominees), Session I 

Moderator: René Salathé, Expert CTI Life Sciences 

“MAESTRO-AF: Magnetic Ablation Escorting for Treatment of Atrial Fibrillation” 
Lionel Flaction, Laboratoire de Systèmes Robotiques (LSRO) EPFL and Vitali 
Verin, CEO MaestroHeart SA, Chêne-Bourg 

“Intelligent Bed System for the Prevention and Therapy of Pressure Ulcers” 
Michael Sauter, Swiss Federal Laboratories for Materials Testing and Research 
EMPA, Dübendorf and Andrin Maggi, COO compliant concept GmbH, Dübendorf 

10:50  Coffee Break & Poster Session I 

During the coffee break participants have the opportunity to visit the poster area 
where teams of currently and previously funded CTI Medtech projects present 
their results. 

 

11:40  A Medtech Startup, well then? 
  Urs Althaus, CTI Startup 

12:00  CTI Projects (Award nominees), Session II  

Moderator: Françoise Rampelberg, Expert CTI Life Sciences 

“Artificial Muscles to Control the Flow in Hollow Organs” 
Piergiorgio Tozzi, Cardiovascular Surgery Department, CHUV and Martin Horst, 
CEO Nanopowers SA, Lausanne 

12:20  Lunch & Poster Session II 

During the lunch break participants have the opportunity to visit the poster area 
where teams of currently and previously funded CTI Medtech projects present 
their results 

 

  Introduction and Update 

Erwin Locher, President “Medtech Swizerland“ 

 

14:10  Round Table 

Moderator: Lutz Nolte, Head CTI Medtech 

“Export Platform – Medtech Switzerland”  

  Expert Panel: 

Erwin Locher, President “Medtech Switzerland” 
Richard Fritschi, CEO Ypsomed 

Daniel Küng, CEO Osec 
Patrizia Fischer, CEO Pearltec 

15:10  Award Presentation  

Moderator: Klara Sekanina, Director of CTI 

CTI Medtech Best Poster Award 2010 
CTI Medtech Award 2010 
 

15:40  Closing Remarks  

Lutz Nolte, Head of CTI Medtech 

16:00  Adjourn  


